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1258 DANIE;J, I,INE;O--1I1RS. CARROLL-I. W. C1f.BE;R'T-'TRULL HOSPJ'TAL. 

CnAP. 45 

Daniel 
Linea, in 
favor of. 

Mrs. Re­
becca W. 
Carroll, in 
favor of. 

1. W. Gil­
bert, in 
favor of. 

'['rull Hos­
pital Aid 
Associa­
tion, in 
iavor of. 

Chapter 45. 

Hesolve in favor of Daniel Lineo. 

Resolved, that there be paid to Daniel Lineo of Warren a 
pension of five dollars per month, commencing the fil'st day of 
J annary, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the 
pleastue of the legislattue. 

Approved February 1~, 1909. 

Chapter 46. 

R,esolve in favor of Mrs. Rebecca "T. Carroll, 'vido\\~f forn1erly widow of 
Enoch Lurvey, Jr" late First Sergeant, Company H, Fourth Regiment 
of Infantry, Maine Volunteers, with subsequent service in the United 
States Navy, \vho ·was lost at sea December twenty-four, eighteen 
hundred and sixty-seven, 

Resolved, that there be paid out of the state treasury to Mrs. 
Rebecca W. Carroll of Southwest Harbor in the county of Han­
cock in the state of :Maine, a state pension of six dollars per 
month from January first. nineteen hundred and nine, until such 
time as she sball receive a United States pension, or until she 
"hall again marry. 

Approved February 19, 1909. 

Chapter 47. 

Resolve in favor of 1. \Y. Gilbert, Secretary of the Committee on Insane 
Hospitals. 

Resolved, that the sum of forty-six dollars and twenty cents 
be paid 1. \A!. Gilbert, secretary of the committee on insane hos­
pitals, to defray expenses incurred on account of the visit of said 
committee to the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital at Bangor 
cluring the present session in compliance with its official duties. 

Approved Februa1'Y 23, 1909. 

Chapter 48. 

Resolve in favor of the Trull Hospital Aid Association. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the S11m 
of two thousand dollars to be paid to the Trull Hospital Aiel 
Association, a corporation at Biddeford, York county, Maine 
One thousand dollars of said sum to be for the use of said cor­
poration for the year nineteen hundred and nine and one thou­
sand dollars to be for the use of said corporation for the year 
nineteen hundred and ten. 

Appruved February 24, 1909. 


